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YEAE ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

(а) Portion of expenditure inrespect of 2,500 immigrants.
(б) Includes provision for amount not brought to charge during 1946-47.

93

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT— 1947-48. 1946-47.
continued Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. Ill—Immigration

Charges for and incidental to—

£ £ £

Imperial and other Governments, recovery of
passage-money due to ..

Passage-money for immigrants (partly
recoverable), (including allowances and
other incidental expenses)

Portion of salaries and expenses of High
Commissioner's Office, London

21

(a)200,000

(6) 1,824

80

25,000

912

SO

13,975

Total—Subdivision III 201,845 25,992 14,005

Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts,
Tribunals, Committees, &c.

•(Number of officers : 1947-48, 8 ; 1946-47, 8)

Salaries—

Other Salaries

Arbitration Court—
Nominated members (Industrial Concilia-

tion and ArbitrationAct, 1925,Section
73)—

£

2 at £850 .. .. .. 1,700
Arrears 1st April, 1946, to 31st

March, 1947 : 2 at £25 per
annum .. .. .. 50

Registrar—
1 at £660 .. .. .. 660
Arrears 1st April, 1946, to 31st

March, 1947,at £70 per annum 70

Stipendary Magistrate—
1 at £1,100

Compensation Court Judge—
1 at £2,250

1,750

730

1,100

2,250

1,650

590

1,100

2,250

1,650

590

1,100
2,250
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