YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND	EMPLOYME	NT—continued	
$ \begin{array}{cccc} {\bf VOTE-\!$	1947-48.	1946-47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. III—Immigration	£	£	£
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
Imperial and other Governments, recovery of passage-money due to	21	80	30
	(a)200,000	25,000	13,975
Portion of salaries and expenses of High Commissioner's Office, London	(b) 1,824	912	
Total—Subdivision III	201,845	25,992	14,005
Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts, Tribunals, Committees, &c. (Number of officers: 1947–48, 8; 1946–47, 8) SALARIES— OTHER SALARIES Arbitration Court—			
Nominated members (Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, Section 73)— £			
2 at £850 1,700 Arrears 1st April, 1946, to 31st March, 1947: 2 at £25 per annum 50			
Registrar— 1 at £660 660 Arrears 1st April, 1946, to 31st	1,750	1,650	1,650
March, 1947, at £70 per annum 70	730	590	590
Stipendary Magistrate— 1 at £1,100	1,100	1,100	1,100
Compensation Court Judge— 1 at £2,250 \dots \dots	2,250	2,250	2,250

⁽a) Portion of expenditure in respect of 2,500 immigrants.(b) Includes provision for amount not brought to charge during 1946-47.